### 504098587 11/16/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4145256

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MARTIN BOULIANE	02/07/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SYMBIENT PRODUCT DEVELOPMENT	
Street Address:	1061 LA MIRADA COURT	
City:	VISTA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92081	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15141141

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (610)640-7835

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 610-640-7820

Email: bwdocket@pepperlaw.com
Correspondent Name: DANIEL M. SCOLNICK
Address Line 1: PEPPER HAMILTON LLP
Address Line 2: 899 CASSATT ROAD

Address Line 4: BERWYN, PENNSYLVANIA 19312

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	135958.00141	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MELISSA SEEBARAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Melissa Seebaran/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/16/2016	

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Assignment M. Bouliane Symbient Producet Development#page1.tif source=Assignment M. Bouliane Symbient Producet Development#page2.tif source=Assignment M. Bouliane Symbient Producet Development#page3.tif source=Assignment M. Bouliane Symbient Producet Development#page4.tif

PATENT 504098587 REEL: 040343 FRAME: 0989

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, Martin Bouliane, of Carlsbad, California, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR, have invented a certain invention entitled "Device For Detection Of Antigens And Uses Thereof," along with Nicholas A. Siciliano, of Cherry Hill, New Jersey; for which we have made an application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been assigned Application Serial No. 13/221,116; and

WHEREAS, Symblent Product Development, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, of 1061 La Mirada Court, Vista, California 92081, a corporation of California, is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to the said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid by said ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I, the said ASSIGNOR, intending to be legally bound, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions or improvements and said application and any and all continuations, divisions and renewals of and substitutes for said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and any and all other countries, and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, and assign to and authorize said ASSIGNEE, to file in my name applications for Letters Patent in all countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this ASSIGNMENT, sale and transfer not been made.

3

#168(430) st

DOCKET NO. 135958.00111

PATENT APPLICATION

Joint Inventors - Notary

AND I hereby covenant that I have full right to convey my entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I further covenant and agree that I will each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, and I agree to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or to its nominee all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries.

AND I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to said ASSIGNEE, as ASSIGNEE of my entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this ASSIGNMENT.

AND if the invention requires a biological deposit, ASSIGNOR also grants to ASSIGNEE such control over any deposit made by ASSIGNOR as may be necessary to the validity of the patent rights assigned herein.

?

\$14814503 vi

PATENT REEL: 040343 FRAME: 0991

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have h	ereunto set my hand and scal.
Dated: 7 Chrusry, 2011	ASA Martin Bouliane
State of CALIFORNIA	<b>%%.</b>
County of: SAN DIERO	2012 cc
On this 7 day of February	2010 to: , 2011; before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public
for the state, personally appeared Martin Bo	williams, personally known to me/proved to me on the
basis of satisfactory evidence to be the perso	on who subscribed the foregoing ASSIGNMENT and
acknowledged to me that he/she executed to	he same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by
acted, executed the ASSIGNMENT.	person, or the entity on behalf of which the person
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	Salahan and and and and and and and and and a
$\mathcal{I}_{\alpha}$ (/N $\sim$ 1	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
MAKUMBA RI	Motary Public - California San Diago County
Signholic of Notary	My Comm. Expires Oct 23, 2013
	and the state of t

# ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California County of San Diego

On Plant 2012, before me, LM COOK (notary officer), personally appeared Moutin Boulians—who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Votary Public

,Notary Public

Bearing a circuit

L M. COOK
Commission # 1966217
Notary Public - California
San Diago County
Sity Comm. Expires Dol 23, 2019

(Seal)

PATENT REEL: 040343 FRAME: 0993

RECORDED: 04/06/2016